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Specifications

TEFC

FL2898Z

Exposed Laminations

60.00 Hz

75.000 HP @ 60 HZ

3

1800 RPM @ 60 HZ

460.0 V @ 60 HZ

CCSA US

NO AUXILLARY BOX

Rigid

Polyrex EM (-20F +300F)

94.000 A @ 460.0 V

CONT

NO FEEDBACK

FL

No Heater

94.0 a

H

NONE

NEMA

F3

38.59 IN

General Industrial

Ball

Standard

1.00

2.624 IN

Shaft Grounding

Reversible

1785 rpm

Full Voltage

None

Normally Closed Thermostat

Revision

Type

Mech. spec.

Base

Status

Elec. spec.

Layout

Eff. date

CD Diagram
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Leads

Proprietary

Created date

Part detail
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Nameplate

000613006MY

DUTY HP RPM AMPS VOLTS HZ

CONT 75 1785 94 460 60

CONT 75 3565 89 460 120

CAT.NO. IDFRPM28754 SPEC. NO. F28-A000-0373

SER.NO FR FL2898Z INSUL H

PH. 3 MAX SAFE SPEED 5000 AMB. 40 MIN. AMB. -25

DESIGN NO. L4051A TYPE ENCL. TEFC

S.F. 1.00 D.E. BRG. 75BC02J30X

ENCL MOD O.D.E. BRG. 55BC02J30X

IP44
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R. SMITHR. SMITHS. EVON6-27-08
L4051ASH 1 OF 26-27-08

TYPICAL DATA 040080012001600200024002800320036004000
MOTOR SHAFT SPEED IN RPM

0 4 0 8 0 1 2 0 1 6 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 2 8 0 3 2 0 3 6 0 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 8 0 5 2 0 5 6 0F U N D A M E N T A L  V O L T S  A T  R A T E D  L O A D  ( 1 )0 4 0 8 0 1 2 0 1 6 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 2 8 0 3 2 0 3 6 0 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 8 0 5 2 0 5 6 0R A T E D  ( 2 )  &  1  M I N   ( 3 )  T O R Q U E  I N  L B - F T0 2 0 4 0 6 0 8 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 4 0 1 6 0 1 8 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 2 6 0 2 8 0R A T E D  ( 4 )  &  1  M I N   ( 5 )  C U R R E N T  I N  A M P S
12

3

4
5R A T E D  S P E E D  A T  6 0    H Z

VARIABLE SPEED AC MOTOR CURVES
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R. SMITHR. SMITHS. EVON6-27-08
L4051ASH 2 OF 26-27-08

TYPICAL DATA 04080120160200240280320360400440480
SHAFT TORQUE IN LB-FT

0 2 0 4 0 6 0 8 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 4 0 1 6 0 1 8 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 2 6 0 2 8 0L I N E  A M P S  ( 1 )     0 4 8 1 2 1 6 2 0 2 4 2 8 3 2 3 6 4 0 4 4 4 8 5 2 5 6S L I P  R P M  ( 2 )     

12

R A T E D
LOAD PERFORMANCE (CONSTANT V/HZ RANGE)
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5.00
7.12

2.625
2.624

38.59

4.75
4.62

21.25
22.75

24.50

 11.42 

2.06
MIN. AIR SPACE

.62 SQ KEY
X 4.00 LONG

LEAD HOLE
2.50

13.93

13.78

13.88

0.85

5.505.50

7.00
NOTE 2

2.28

14.42

1.92  20.81 

 11.42 

0.56

235 AMP MILL TERMINAL BOX SHOWN
ROTATABLE IN 90  INCREMENTS

MOTOR WEIGHT: 880 LBS. (MAY VARY 15%)
NOTE 1:   O.D.E. C-FACE & TACHOMETER MOUNTING

1/2-13 TAP, 1.00 DEEP, ON A 7.25 B.C.
FACE RUNOUT AND ECCENTRICITY 0.004 MAX. T.I.R.

NOTE 2:   SHAFT HEIGHT WILL NOT BE EXCEEDED
SHIMS UP TO 0.03 INCHES IN THICKNESS ARE USUALLY
REQUIRED FOR COUPLED OR GEARED MACHINES

ENCLOSURE:

MOUNTING:

DRIVE METHOD:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

RPM-AC FINNED FRAME VARIABLE SPEED ALTERNATING CURRENT MOTOR
FL2898Z COOLING:

ACCESSORIES:

FAN COOLED

PROVISIONS FOR
TACHOMETER MOUNTING
ONLY WHEN SPECIFIED

TOTALLY ENCLOSED

FOOT

COUPLED OR BELTED
D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

61
72

48
-0

73

B DIM SHT FL2898Z RPM AC TEFC PROV FOR TACH FT MTG

REV. DESC:

REV:

BY:

REVISED:

MODEL NO.

VERSION: TDR:

REF:

617248-073

INITIAL RELEASE

USWATUR

- 07:32:01 10/29/2021
-
00000117940500

617248-073

CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SUITABLY IN THE INTENDED APPLICATION

BALDOR - RELIANCE®

F28-A000-0373: 75HP,1750,460V,FL2898,TEFC,F3

CUSTOMER INFORMATION PACKET IDFRPM28754 - 75HP, 1750, 460V, FL2898, TEFC, F3

Page 8 of 10



F28-A000-0373: 75HP,1750,460V,FL2898,TEFC,F3
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L4051A: Electrical Design
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